https://www.google.com/maps/search/126+Orfordville+Road?entry=gmail&source=g

7. Adjournment -- On a motion by Matt, seconded by Sue, Blake adjourned the meeting at 

8:10 p.m. 

MILFOIL TREATMENT FOR POST POND 
ARTICLE 19.  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of  forty six 
thousand  six hundred and twenty dollars ($46,620.00) for milfoil treatment of Post Pond, with 
twenty three thousand three hundred and ten dollars ($23,310.00) to be funded through a grant 
from the New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services; fourteen thousand and eighteen 
dollars ($14,018.00) to come from the Unassigned Fund Balance and nine thousand two hundred 
and ninety two dollars ($9,292.00) to be funded by the withdrawal of this amount from the 
Conservation Fund. This will be a non-lapsing appropriation per RSA 32:7, VI and will not lapse 
until the milfoil problem is resolved or by December 31, 2027, whichever is sooner.  
This appropriation is not included in the total town operating budget warrant article as approved